

EN

Thank you for purchasing this NACON product. Please keep this instruction manual for future reference. If you require any assistance or help, please contact the Consumer Services. The original packaging must be kept for all distance purchases (mail order & Internet). To access the declaration of conformity, please visit: <https://my.nacongaming.com/en-GB/support>

WARRANTY: this product is guaranteed by Nacon for a period of 2 years from date of purchase, except in countries of the European Economic Area which offer a longer warranty period. Warranty covers defects due to faulty materials or workmanship. For more details, please read the full online manual available on www.nacongaming.com

PACKAGE CONTENTS

1 x External Battery for DualSense Edge™ controller, 1 x Instruction Book, 1 x USB-C cable

CONNECTING THE EXTERNAL BATTERY TO THE CONTROLLER

Connect the battery to the USB-C socket of your DualSense® controller

CONNECTING AND CHARGING THE EXTERNAL BATTERY TO YOUR CONTROLLER

Take the USB-C cable supplied with the product and plug it into the USB-C port of the external battery. Then plug the other end into one of the free USB ports on your PS5® console.

PLEASE NOTE

- The external battery is designed to work with the DualSense Edge™ controller.
- Full charge takes up to 2 hr.
- Use the USB-C cable supplied with the product to charge the external battery.
- Do not use the battery with any other controller than DualSense Edge.
- Do not charge and use the External Battery at the same time.

RECYCLING

This symbol on the product or on its packaging indicates that this product shall not be treated as house hold waste. Instead it should be taken to an applicable collection point for the recycling of electrical and electronic equipment. By ensuring that this equipment is disposed of correctly you will help prevent potential negative consequences for the environment and human health, which could otherwise be caused by inappropriate waste handling of this product. The recycling of materials will help to conserve natural resources. For more information please contact your local council or waste disposal service. EU, UK and Turkey only.

Your product contains batteries covered by the European Directive 2006/66/EC, which cannot be disposed with normal household waste. Please inform yourself about the local rules on separate collection of batteries because correct disposal helps to prevent negative consequences for the environmental and human health.



Your product is designed and manufactured with high quality materials and components, which can be recycled and reused.

IMPORTANT PRECAUTIONS

- 1/ This product is designed for indoor use only. Do not expose it to direct sunlight or bad weather.
- 2/ Do not expose the product to splashes, rain, drips, or moisture. Do not immerse it in a liquid.
- 3/ Do not expose to dust, high levels of humidity, extreme temperatures, or mechanical shocks.
- 4/ Do not use and do not open if the equipment is damaged. Do not attempt to repair it.
- 5/ When cleaning the outside, only use a soft, clean, and damp cloth. Detergents can damage the finish and get inside the product.
- 6/ Do not carry the product while holding it by the cable.
- 7/ This product is not designed for people (including children) suffering from a physical, sensory, or mental handicap, or for users without the necessary and relevant experience or knowledge (unless they have been given advice and instructions on how to use the device from a person responsible for the user). Do not leave the product unattended, do not leave this product within the reach of children.
- 8/ The maximum operating temperature must not exceed 35°C

ERGONOMICS

Keeping your hand in the same position for a prolonged period of time can result in pain. If this happens repeatedly, please consult your doctor. As a precaution, take a 15-minute break every hour.

TECHNICAL SUPPORT

UK

Email: support@nacongaming.com

Tel.: (+44)08081010970

Australia

Email: support.us@nacongaming.com

Tel.: (+61)1300512410

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		
• Dimensions: 45.13x40x37.4mm	• Input voltage: 5V	• Consumption: 5V \approx 1000mA
• Unit weight: 37,1g	• Input current: 1000mA	• Charging time: about 2hrs
• Model number (Series): NC4548	• Output Power: 5V 1100mAh	• Battery life: about 2 hrs
	• Cable length: approx. 100cm	

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		
• Dimensions: 45,13 x 40 x 37,4 mm	• Tension d'entrée: 5 V	• Consommation: 5 V \approx 1 000 mA
• Poids de l'appareil: 37,1 g	• Courant d'entrée: 1 000 mA	• Temps de charge: environ 2 heures
• Numéro du modèle (série): NC4548	• Puissance de sortie: 5V 1100mAh	• Autonomie: environ 2 heures
	• Longueur du câble: environ 100 cm	

FR

Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit NACON. Veuillez conserver ce manuel d'instructions pour toute référence ultérieure. Si vous avez besoin d'aide ou de conseils, veuillez contacter le Service d'assistance. L'emballage d'origine doit aussi être conservé pour tout achat à distance (VPC & Internet). Pour accéder à la déclaration de conformité, veuillez-vous rendre sur le site: <https://my.nacongaming.com/fr-FR/support>

GARANTIE : ce produit est garanti par Nacon pendant une durée de 2 ans à partir de la date d'achat sauf dans les pays de l'Espace Economique Européen offrant une durée de garantie plus longue. La garantie couvre les pannes dues à un matériel défectueux ou à un vice de fabrication. Pour de plus amples renseignements, consultez le manuel complet disponible sur www.nacongaming.com

PACKAGE CONTENTS

1 batterie externe pour manette DualSense Edge™, 1 mode d'emploi, 1 câble USB-C

CONNEXION DE LA BATTERIE EXTERNE À LA MANETTE

Connectez la batterie à la prise USB-C de votre manette DualSense®

CONNEXION DE LA BATTERIE EXTERNE À VOTRE MANETTE ET CHARGEMENT

Prenez le câble USB-C fourni avec le produit et branchez-le sur le port USB-C de la batterie externe. Branchez ensuite l'autre extrémité du câble sur l'un des ports USB libres de votre console PS5®.

REMARQUE

- La batterie externe est conçue pour fonctionner avec la manette DualSense Edge™.
- Le chargement complet prend jusqu'à 2 heures.
- Utilisez le câble USB-C fourni avec le produit pour charger la batterie externe.
- N'utilisez la batterie avec aucune autre manette que la DualSense Edge.
- N'utilisez pas la batterie externe pendant que vous la chargez.

RECYCLAGE

La présence de ce symbole sur votre produit ou sur son emballage indique que ce produit ne doit pas être traité comme un déchet ménager. Il doit être déposé dans un centre de tri approprié afin de recycler les composants électriques et électroniques. En déposant ce produit dans un endroit approprié, vous contribuez à éviter les effets néfastes potentiels sur l'environnement et la santé humaine, qui pourraient résulter d'un traitement inapproprié des déchets de ce produit. Le recyclage des matériaux aide à préserver les ressources naturelles. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez prendre contact avec votre mairie ou votre service local de collecte des déchets. UE, Royaume-Uni et Turquie uniquement.

Votre produit contient une batterie qui relève de la directive européenne 2006/66/CE et ne peut donc pas être jetée avec les ordures ménagères. Merci de vous renseigner sur les règles locales de collecte séparée des batteries, car une mise au rebut correcte contribue à éviter les effets néfastes sur la santé humaine et l'environnement.

Votre produit a été conçu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et composants de grande qualité, qui peuvent être recyclés et réutilisés.

PRÉCAUTIONS IMPORTANTES

- 1/ Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation en intérieur uniquement. Ne pas l'exposer à la lumière directe du soleil ni à des intempéries.
- 2/ Ne pas exposer le produit à des éclaboussures, à de la pluie, à des gouttes ni à de l'humidité. Ne pas l'immerger dans un liquide.
- 3/ Ne pas l'exposer à la poussière, à une humidité importante, à des températures extrêmes ni à des chocs mécaniques.
- 4/ Ne pas utiliser ni ouvrir l'équipement s'il est endommagé. Ne pas essayer de le réparer.
- 5/ Lors du nettoyage de l'extérieur du produit, utiliser uniquement un chiffon doux, propre et humide. Les détergents peuvent abîmer la finition et pénétrer à l'intérieur du produit.
- 6/ Ne pas transporter le produit en le tenant par le câble.
- 7/ Ce produit n'est pas conçu pour des personnes (y compris des enfants) souffrant d'un handicap physique, sensoriel ou mental, ni pour des utilisateurs ne possédant pas l'expérience ou les connaissances nécessaires et pertinentes (à moins d'avoir préalablement reçu des conseils et des instructions relatives à l'utilisation de cet appareil de la part d'une personne responsable de l'utilisateur). Ne pas laisser le produit sans surveillance, ni à la portée des enfants.
- 8/ La température de fonctionnement maximale ne doit pas dépasser 35 °C.

ERGONOMIE

Le fait de conserver votre main dans la même position pendant un laps de temps prolongé risque de provoquer des douleurs. Si cela se produit de manière répétée, consultez votre médecin. Par précaution, faites une pause de 15 minutes toutes les heures.

SUPPORT TECHNIQUE

Pour tout renseignement vous pouvez prendre contact avec un service de Hotline. Avant tout appel, assurez-vous avoir pris le maximum d'informations sur le problème rencontré et sur le produit.

Email: support.fr@nacongaming.com

Site Internet: www.nacongaming.com

Adresse: NACON

396 - 466 Rue de la Voyette, CRT2 59273 Fretin, France

Du lundi au vendredi : De 10h à 18h



CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES		
• Dimensions: 45,13 x 40 x 37,4 mm	• Tension d'entrée: 5 V	• Consommation: 5 V \approx 1 000 mA
• Poids de l'appareil: 37,1 g	• Courant d'entrée: 1 000 mA	• Temps de charge: environ 2 heures
• Numéro du modèle (série): NC4548	• Puissance de sortie: 5V 1100mAh	• Autonomie: environ 2 heures
	• Longueur du câble: environ 100 cm	

DE

ielen Dank für den Kauf dieses NACON Produkts. Bitte heben Sie diese Gebrauchsanweisung zur späteren Einsichtnahme auf. Falls Sie Unterstützung oder Hilfe brauchen, rufen Sie bitte die Hotline an. Bei allen Fernkäufen (Versandhandel & Internet) ist die Originalverpackung aufzubewahren. Die Konformitätserklärung finden Sie auf folgender Website: <https://my.nacongaming.com/de-DE/support>

GARANTIE: Für dieses Produkt wird von Nacon für einen Zeitraum von 2 Jahren ab Kaufdatum eine Garantie gewährt, außer in Ländern des Europäischen Wirtschaftsraums, die eine längere Garantiezeit bieten. Die Garantie deckt Defekte infolge von Material- oder Herstellungsfehlern. Weitere Einzelheiten finden Sie in dem vollständigen Online-Handbuch unter www.nacongaming.com

PACKUNGSINHALT

1 Externer Akku für DualSense Edge™ Controller, 1 Gebrauchsanweisung, 1 USB-C-Kabel

ANSCHLIESSEN DES EXTERNEN AKKUS AN DEN CONTROLLER

Schließen Sie den Akku an den USB-C-Anschluss Ihres DualSense®-Controllers an.

ANSCHLIESSEN DES EXTERNEN AKKUS AN IHREN CONTROLLER UND AUFLADEN

Schließen Sie das mit dem Produkt gelieferte USB-C-Kabel an den USB-C-Anschluss des externen Akkus an. Dann schließen Sie das andere Ende an einen der freien USB-Anschlüsse an Ihrer PS5®-Konsole an.

BITTE BEACHTEN

- Der externe Akku ist für den Betrieb mit dem DualSense Edge™-Controller vorgesehen.
- Die vollständige Aufladung dauert bis zu 2 Stunden.
- Zum Aufladen des externen Akkus nur das mit dem Produkt gelieferte USB-C-Kabel verwenden.
- Den Akku ausschließlich mit DualSense Edge-Controllern verwenden.
- Den externen Akku nicht gleichzeitig aufladen und benutzen.

RECYCLING

Dieses Symbol auf dem Produkt oder seiner Verpackung bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt nicht als Hausmüll behandelt werden darf. Stattdessen sollte es zu einer geeigneten Sammelstelle zur Wiederverwertung von elektrischen oder elektronischen Geräten gebracht werden. Indem Sie sicherstellen, dass dieses Gerät ordnungsgemäß entsorgt wird, helfen Sie, eventuelle negative Folgen für Mensch und Umwelt zu vermeiden, die bei einer ungeeigneten Entsorgung des Produkts entstehen können. Recycling trägt zum Erhalt natürlicher Ressourcen bei. Für weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihre Gemeinde oder Ihre örtliche Müllabfuhr. Nur EU, UK und Türkei.

Ihr Produkt enthält Akkus, die gemäß der Europäischen Richtlinie 2006/66/EG nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden dürfen. Bitte informieren Sie sich über die örtlichen Vorschriften zur getrennten Sammlung von Akkus, da eine ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung dazu beiträgt, negative Folgen für die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden.

Das Produkt wurde mit qualitativ hochwertigen Wertstoffen und Komponenten konzipiert und hergestellt, die recycelt und wiederverwendet werden können.

WICHTIGE VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN

- 1/ Dieses Produkt ist nur zum Gebrauch in Innenräumen bestimmt. Vor direktem Sonnenlicht und Witterungseinflüssen schützen.
- 2/ Das Produkt vor Spritzwasser, Tropfen, Regen und Feuchtigkeit schützen. Nicht in Flüssigkeiten eintauchen.
- 3/ Das Gerät vor Staub, hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit, extremen Temperaturen und mechanischen Stößen schützen.
- 4/ Das Gerät nicht verwenden oder öffnen, wenn es beschädigt ist. Versuchen Sie nicht, es zu reparieren.
- 5/ Zur Reinigung der Außenseite nur ein weiches, sauberes und feuchtes Tuch verwenden. Reinigungsmittel können die Oberfläche beschädigen und in das Innere des Produkts gelangen.
- 6/ Das Gerät beim Tragen nicht am Kabel festhalten.
- 7/ Dieses Produkt darf nicht von Personen (einschließlich Kindern) mit körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Einschränkungen oder Nutzern ohne die notwendigen und einschlägigen Erfahrungen oder Kenntnisse benutzt werden (es sei denn, sie werden von einer für die Nutzer verantwortlichen Person in die Nutzung des Geräts unterwiesen). Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht unbeaufsichtigt und bewahren Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
- 8/ Die maximale Betriebstemperatur darf 35°C nicht überschreiten.

ERGONOMIE

Wenn Sie Ihre Hand über einen längeren Zeitraum in der gleichen Position halten, kann dies zu Schmerzen führen. Falls dies wiederholt auftritt, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Arzt. Legen Sie vorsichtshalber jede Stunde eine 15-minütige Pause ein.

TECHNISCHER KUNDENDIENST

Telefon: 02271-9047997

Montag bis Freitag von 09:00 bis 18:00 Uhr

Mail: support.de@nacongaming.com

Distribution Deutschland:

Bigben Interactive DEUTSCHLAND GmbH

Walter Gropius Str. 28, 50126 Bergheim,

Deutschland

www.nacongaming.com

TECHNISCHE DATEN

- Eingangsspannung: 5 V
- Eingangsstrom: 1000 mA
- Ausgangsleistung: 5V 1100mAh
- Kabellänge: ca. 100 cm
- Verbrauch: 5 V \approx 1000 mA
- Ladedauer: ca. 2 Std
- Akkulaufzeit: ca. 2 Std.

NL

Hartelijk dank voor de aankoop van dit NACON-product. Gelieve deze handleiding te bewaren voor latere raadpleging. Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor assistentie of hulp. De originele verpakking moet bewaard worden voor alle aankopen op afstand (postorder en internet). Om toegang te krijgen tot de verklaring van overeenstemming, ga naar: <https://my.nacongaming.com/nl-NL/support>

GARANTIE : Nacon geeft 2 jaar op dit product vanaf de datum van aankoop, behalve in de landen van de Europese Economische Ruimte waar een langere garantieperiode van kracht is. De garantie dekt defecten als gevolg van defecte materialen of vakmanschap. Lees voor meer informatie de volledige online handleiding op pwww.nacongaming.com

INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKKING

1 X Externe batterij voor DualSense Edge™ controller, 1 x Gebruikershandleiding, 1 x USB-C kabel

DE EXTERNE BATTERIJ AANSLUITEN OP DE CONTROLLER

Sluit de batterij aan op de USB-C poort van je DualSense® controller

AANSLUITEN EN OPLADEN VAN DE EXTERNE BATTERIJ

Neem de USB-C kabel die met het product is meegeleverd en steek deze in de externe batterij. Sluit vervolgens het andere uiteinde aan op een van de beschikbare USB-poorten op je PS5®-console.

LET OP

- De externe batterij is ontworpen om te functioneren met de DualSense Edge™ controller.
- Volledig opladen duurt maximaal 2 uur.
- Gebruik de USB-C kabel die bij het product is geleverd om de externe batterij op te laden.
- Gebruik de batterij alleen met DualSense Edge controllers.
- Laad de externe batterij niet op terwijl deze in gebruik is.

RECYCLING

Dit symbool op het product of in de verpakking geeft aan dat dit product niet als huishoudelijk afval mag worden behandeld. Het product dient naar een geschikt inzamelpunt voor de recycling van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur gebracht te worden. Door ervoor te zorgen dat deze apparatuur correct verwijderd wordt, kun je eventuele negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu en de volksgezondheid vermijden die door het onjuist behandelen van dit product zouden kunnen ontstaan. Het recyclen van materialen helpt de natuurlijke hulpbronnen te bewaren. Voor meer informatie neem je contact op met je plaatselijke gemeentebestuur of het plaatselijke containerpark. Alleen EU, VK en Turkije.

Dit product bevat batterijen die voldoen aan de Europese richtlijn 2006/66/EG en die niet mogen worden weggegooid bij het gewone huishoudelijke afval. Informeer naar de lokale regelgeving betreffende gescheiden inzameling van batterijen aangezien een juiste afvalverwerking bijdraagt aan het voorkomen van negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu en de volksgezondheid.

Dit product is ontworpen en vervaardigd met gebruik van kwalitatief hoogwaardige materialen en onderdelen die gerecycled en herbruikt kunnen worden.

BELANGRIJKE VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN

- 1/ Dit apparaat is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis. Niet blootstellen aan direct zonlicht of slecht weer.
- 2/ Stel het product niet bloot aan spatten, regen of vocht. Niet in een vloeistof onderdompelen.
- 3/ Niet blootstellen aan stof, een hoog vochtgehalte, extreme temperaturen of mechanische schokken.
- 4/ Gebruik of open het product niet als het beschadigd is. Niet proberen om het product zelf te repareren.
- 5/ Gebruik voor het reinigen van de buitenkant alleen een zachte, schone en vochtige doek. Reinigingsmiddelen kunnen de afwerklaag beschadigen en in het product terechtkomen.
- 6/ Draag het product niet door het aan de kabel vast te houden.
- 7/ Dit product is niet ontworpen voor mensen (inclusief kinderen) die lijden aan een fysieke, zintuiglijke of geestelijke beperking en ook niet voor gebruikers die de benodigde relevante ervaring missen (tenzij ze advies en instructies krijgen over hoe ze dit toestel kunnen gebruiken van een persoon die verantwoordelijk is voor de gebruiker). Laat het product niet zonder toezicht en houd dit product buiten bereik van kinderen.
- 8/ De maximale bedrijfstemperatuur is 35 °C

ERGONOMIE

Indien je je hand voor langere tijd in dezelfde houding houdt, kan dit pijn veroorzaken. Raadpleeg een arts als dit regelmatig voorkomt. Neem als voorzorgsmaatregel om het uur 15 minuten pauze.

KLANTENSERVICE

Email : support.nl@nacongaming.com

In Nederland gedistribueerd door:

Bigben Interactive NEDERLAND b.v.

's-Gravelandseweg 80,

1217 EW Hilversum,

Nederland

www.nacongaming.com

Email : support.nl@nacongaming.com

In België gedistribueerd door:

Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v.

Boulevard d'Angleterre 2 / Bte 4

1420 Braine l'Alleud, Belgium

Nederland

www.nacongaming.com

Email : support.nl@nacongaming.com

In België gedistribueerd door:

Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v.

Boulevard d'Angleterre 2 / Bte 4

1420 Braine l'Alleud, Belgium

Nederland

www.nacongaming.com

Email : support.nl@nacongaming.com

In België gedistribueerd door:

Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v.

Boulevard d'Angleterre 2 / Bte 4

1420 Braine l'Alleud, Belgium

Nederland

www.nacongaming.com

Email : support.nl@nacongaming.com

In België gedistribueerd door:

Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v.

Boulevard d'Angleterre 2 / Bte 4

1420 Braine l'Alleud, Belgium

Nederland

www.nacongaming.com

Email : support.nl@nacongaming.com

In België gedistribueerd door:

Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v.

Boulevard d'Angleterre 2 / Bte 4

1420 Braine l'Alleud, Belgium

Nederland

www.nacongaming.com

Email : support.nl@nacongaming.com

In België gedistribueerd door:

Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v.

Boulevard d'Angleterre 2 / Bte 4

1420 Braine l'Alleud, Belgium

Nederland

www.nacongaming.com

Email : support.nl@nacongaming.com

In België gedistribueerd door:

Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v.

Boulevard d'Angleterre 2 / Bte 4

1420 Braine l'Alleud, Belgium

Nederland

www.nacongaming.com

Email : support.nl@nacongaming.com

In België gedistribueerd door:

Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v.

Boulevard d'Angleterre 2 / Bte 4

1420 Braine l'Alleud, Belgium

Nederland

www.nacongaming.com

Email : support.nl@nacongaming.com

In België gedistribueerd door:

Bigben Interactive Belgium s.a./n.v.

Boulevard d'Angleterre 2 / Bte 4

1420 Braine l'Alleud, Belgium

Nederland

www.nacongaming.com

SP

Gracias por adquirir este producto de NACON. Por favor, conserve este manual de instrucciones para futuras consultas. Si necesita ayuda o asistencia, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente. Guarde el embalaje original de todas las compras que realice a distancia (bien sea por correo o por Internet). Para acceder a la declaración de conformidad, vaya a: <https://my.nacongaming.com/es-ES/support>

GARANTÍA: Este producto está garantizado por Nacon durante un lapso de 2 años a partir de la fecha de compra, excepto en países del Área Económica Europea, los cuales ofrecen un periodo de garantía prolongado. Esta garantía cubre defectos debidos a materiales o mano de obra deficientes. Para más detalles, por favor consulte el manual completo disponible en línea en: www.nacongaming.com

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

1 x Batería externa para mando DualSense Edge™, 1 x Manual de instrucciones, 1 x Cable USB-C

CONECTAR LA BATERÍA EXTERNA AL MANDO

Conecta la batería a la toma USB-C de tu mando DualSense®


CONECTAR Y CARGAR LA BATERÍA EXTERNA A TU MANDO


Saca el cable USB-C incluido con el producto y enchúfalo al puerto USB-C de la batería externa. Enchufa el otro extremo del cable a un puerto USB libre en tu consola PS5®.


TEN EN CUENTA QUE

- La batería externa está diseñada para funcionar con el mando DualSense Edge™.
- La carga completa tarda hasta 2 horas.
- Utiliza el cable USB-C incluido con el producto para cargar la batería externa.
- No utilices la batería con otro mando distinto al DualSense Edge.
- No cargues y utilices la batería externa al mismo tiempo.

RECICLADO

 Este símbolo en el producto o en su embalaje indica que este no debe tratarse como desecho doméstico. En lugar de ello, debe llevarse a un punto de recogida pertinente para el reciclaje de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos. Al asegurarse de que este equipo se elimina correctamente, ayudará a prevenir consecuencias negativas para el medioambiente y la salud humana que, de otra manera, podría causar la manipulación inadecuada de este producto. El reciclaje de materiales ayudará a conservar los recursos naturales. Para más información, por favor, contacte con su ayuntamiento o servicio de eliminación de residuos. Solo UE, Reino Unido y Turquía.

 Su producto contiene baterías que están contempladas en la Directiva europea 2006/66/EC que no puede desecharse junto con los residuos domésticos. Por favor, infórmese sobre la normativa local en materia de recogida selectiva de las baterías, ya que la eliminación correcta ayuda a prevenir consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud humana.

 El producto ha sido diseñado y fabricado con materiales y componentes de alta calidad que pueden reciclarse y reutilizarse.

PRECAUCIONES IMPORTANTES

- 1/ Este producto está destinado únicamente a un uso en interior. No exponerlo a la luz del sol directa o al mal tiempo.
- 2/ No exponer la unidad a salpicaduras, gotas de lluvia ni humedad. No sumergir en líquidos.
- 3/ No exponer al polvo, altos niveles de humedad, temperaturas extremas o choques mecánicos.
- 4/ No usar ni abrir si el equipo está dañado. No intentar repararlo.
- 5/ Al limpiar el exterior, utilizar únicamente un trapo suave, limpio y húmedo. Los detergentes pueden dañar el acabado y penetrar en el producto.
- 6/ No transportar el producto sujetándolo por el cable.
- 7/ Este producto no está diseñado para personas (incluidos niños) que sufran discapacidad física, sensorial o mental, ni para usuarios sin la experiencia o conocimientos necesarios o relevantes (a menos que se les haya proporcionado consejos e instrucciones sobre cómo utilizar el dispositivo por parte de una persona responsable del usuario). No dejar el producto desatendido, no dejar este producto al alcance de los niños.
- 8/ La temperatura de funcionamiento máxima no debe superar los 35°C

ERGONOMÍA

Mantener la mano en la misma posición durante un periodo prolongado puede provocar dolores. Si te sucede esto de forma habitual, consulta con un médico. Como precaución, descansa 15 minutos cada hora.

SOPORTE TÉCNICO

Para cualquier información, puede contactar con el servicio de atención al cliente. Para esto, le recomendamos que se asegure previamente de disponer de un máximo de información acerca del problema y el producto.

Dirección electrónica: support.es@nacongaming.com
Tel.: (+34)900993359
Página web: www.nacongaming.com
Dirección postal:
 Nacon Gaming ESPAÑA
 Calle Velázquez, 31 3º Dcha, 28001 Madrid, España

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

- Dimensiones: 45,13*40*37,4mm
- Peso de la unidad: 37,1g
- Número de modelo (serie): NC4548
- Tensión de entrada: 5V
- Corriente de entrada: 1000mA
- Potencia de salida: 5V 1100mAh
- Longitud del cable: 100 cm aprox.

- Consumo: 5V **≡** 1000mA
- Tiempo de carga: Sobre 2h
- Duración de la batería: Sobre 2 h

IT

Grazie di aver acquistato un prodotto NACON. Conservare il presente manuale di istruzioni per un'eventuale consultazione futura. Nel caso in cui si abbia bisogno di aiuto o assistenza, contattare il servizio clienti. Conservare l'imballaggio originale per tutti gli acquisti a distanza (vendita per corrispondenza e via Internet). Per accedere alla dichiarazione di conformità, si rimanda al sito: <https://my.nacongaming.com/it-IT/support>

GARANZIA: Questo prodotto è garantito da Nacon per un periodo di 2 anni a partire dalla data di acquisto, tranne che nei Paesi dello Spazio Economico Europeo, i quali prevedono un periodo di garanzia più lungo. La garanzia copre i difetti causati da materiali o lavorazione difettosi. Per maggiori informazioni, consultare il manuale completo online disponibile su www.nacongaming.com

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

1 batteria esterna per controller DualSense Edge™, 1 libretto di istruzioni, 1 cavo USB-C

COLLEGARE LA BATTERIA ESTERNA AL CONTROLLER

Collegare la batteria alla presa USB-C del controller DualSense®


COLLEGARE E RICARICARE LA BATTERIA ESTERNA AL CONTROLLER


Prendere il cavo USB-C in dotazione e inserirlo nella porta USB-C della batteria esterna. Collegare quindi l'altra estremità a una delle porte USB libere della console PS5®.


ATTENZIONE

- La batteria esterna è progettata per funzionare con il controller DualSense Edge™.
- La ricarica completa può durare fino a 2 ore.
- Utilizzare il cavo USB-C in dotazione per ricaricare la batteria esterna.
- Non utilizzare la batteria con controller diversi da DualSense Edge.
- Non utilizzare e ricaricare la batteria esterna nello stesso momento.

RICICLO

 Il simbolo riportato sul prodotto o sulla confezione indica che il dispositivo non va smaltito come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere conferito negli appositi luoghi di raccolta per il riciclo degli apparecchi elettrici ed elettronici. Assicurarsi che il dispositivo venga smaltito correttamente per prevenire potenziali conseguenze negative sull'ambiente e sulla salute dell'uomo, che potrebbero verificarsi con uno smaltimento inadeguato del prodotto. Riciclare i materiali contribuisce alla conservazione delle risorse naturali. Per maggiori informazioni contattare le autorità locali o il servizio smaltimento rifiuti. Solo UE, Regno Unito e Turchia.

 Il prodotto contiene batterie conformi alla direttiva europea 2006/66/CE, che non possono essere smaltite con i normali rifiuti domestici. Informarsi sulla normativa locale relativa alla raccolta differenziata delle batterie, uno smaltimento corretto contribuisce a prevenire conseguenze negative per l'ambiente e la salute dell'uomo.

 Il prodotto è progettato e realizzato con materiali e componenti di alta qualità, che possono essere riciclati e riutilizzati.

PRECAUZIONI IMPORTANTI

- 1/ Il dispositivo va utilizzato solo al chiuso. Non esporre alla luce diretta del sole o alle intemperie.
- 2/ Non esporre il prodotto a spruzzi, pioggia, gocciolamenti o umidità. Non immergere in liquidi.
- 3/ Non esporre a polvere, forte umidità, temperature estreme o urti meccanici.
- 4/ Non utilizzare o aprire il dispositivo se risulta danneggiato. Non tentare di ripararlo.
- 5/ Pulire l'esterno solo con un panno morbido, pulito e inumidito. I detersivi possono danneggiare la finitura e penetrare all'interno del prodotto.
- 6/ Non trasportare il prodotto tenendolo per il cavo.
- 7/ Questo prodotto non è progettato per persone (bambini inclusi) con disabilità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali, o prive dell'esperienza e delle conoscenze necessarie e pertinenti (a meno che non abbiano ricevuto consigli e istruzioni sull'utilizzo del dispositivo da parte di una persona responsabile). Non lasciare il prodotto incustodito, non lasciare il prodotto alla portata dei bambini.
- 8/ La temperatura massima di funzionamento non deve superare i 35°C

ERGONOMIA

Tenere le mani nella stessa posizione per un periodo di tempo prolungato può provocare dolore. Se questo si verifica ripetutamente, consultare il medico. Per precauzione, fare una pausa di 15 minuti ogni ora.

HOTLINE

Per qualsiasi informazione, potete contattare il nostro servizio Hotline, ma vi consigliamo di raccogliere prima tutte le informazioni inerenti il problema riscontrato e il prodotto.

Email: support.it@nacongaming.com

Tel.: (+39)800172494

Sito Internet: www.naconacademy.it

Indirizzo:

Bigben Interactive – Corso Sempione - 221 - 20025 Legnano (MI) Italia

Specifiche tecniche

- Dimensioni: 45,13*40*37,4 mm
- Peso unitario: 37,1 g
- Numero del modello (serie): NC4548
- Tensione in ingresso: 5V
- Corrente in ingresso: 1000 mA
- Potenza in uscita: 5V 1100mAh
- Lunghezza del cavo: 100 cm circa

- Consumi: 5 V **≡** 1000 mA
- Tempo di ricarica: 2 ore circa
- Durata batteria: 2 ore circa

PT

Obrigado por adquirir este produto NACON. Guarde este manual de instruções para consulta futura. Se precisar de assistência ou ajuda, contacte o Atendimento ao Consumidor. Deve conservar a embalagem original para todas as compras à distância (venda por correspondência e Internet). Para aceder à declaração de conformidade, visite: <https://my.nacongaming.com/en-GB/support>

GARANTIA: Este produto é garantido pela Nacon por um período de 2 anos a partir da data de compra, excepto em países do Espaço Económico Europeu onde se aplica um período de garantia mais longo. A garantia cobre falhas devidas a materiais ou mão-de-obra defeituosa. Para mais informações, consulte por favor o manual completo disponível em www.nacongaming.com.

CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM

1 x Bateria Externa para o comando DualSense Edge™, 1 x Manual de Instruções, 1x Cabo USB-C

LIGAR A BATERIA EXTERNA AO COMANDO

Ligar a bateria à entrada USB-C do seu comando DualSense®


LIGAR E CARRREGAR A BATERIA EXTERNA AO SEU COMANDO


Pegar no cabo USB-C fornecido com o produto e ligá-lo à porta USB-C da bateria externa. Em seguida, ligar a outra extremidade a uma das portas USB livres da sua consola PS5®.


ATENÇÃO

- A bateria externa foi concebida para funcionar com o comando DualSense Edge™.
- A carga completa demora até 2 horas.
- Utilizar o cabo USB-C fornecido com o produto para carregar a bateria externa.
- Não utilizar a bateria com qualquer outro comando que não o DualSense Edge.
- Não carregar e utilizar a bateria externa ao mesmo tempo.

RECICLAGEM

 Este símbolo no produto ou embalagem indica que este produto não será tratado como resíduo doméstico. Em vez disso, deve ser levado para um ponto de recolha apropriado para a reciclagem de equipamento elétrico e eletrónico. Ao garantir que este equipamento é eliminado corretamente, ajudará a impedir potenciais consequências negativas para o ambiente e saúde humana, que poderiam ser causadas por um manuseamento inadequado dos resíduos deste produto. A reciclagem dos materiais ajudará a conservar os recursos naturais. Para obter informações adicionais, contacte as autoridades locais ou serviço de eliminação de resíduos. Apenas UE, UK e Turquia.

 O seu produto contém baterias abrangidas pela Diretiva Europeia 2006/66/CE, que não podem ser eliminadas com o lixo doméstico normal. Informe-se sobre as regras locais relacionadas com a recolha seletiva de baterias, pois a sua eliminação correta ajuda a evitar consequências negativas para o meio ambiente e a saúde humana.

 O seu produto foi concebido e fabricado com materiais e componentes de elevada qualidade, que podem ser reciclados e reutilizados.

PRECAUÇÕES IMPORTANTES

- 1/ Este produto foi concebido apenas para uso em interiores. Não expor à luz solar direta ou a intempéries.
- 2/ Não expor o produto a salpicos, chuva, gotas ou humidade. Não o mergulhar em líquido.
- 3/ Não expor a poeira, níveis elevados de humidade, temperaturas extremas ou impactos mecânicos.
- 4/ Não utilizar e não abrir se o equipamento estiver danificado. Não tentar repará-lo.
- 5/ Ao limpar o exterior, usar apenas um pano suave, limpo e húmido. Os detergentes podem danificar o acabamento e entrar no produto.
- 6/ Não transportar o produto segurando-o pelo cabo.
- 7/ Este produto não foi concebido para pessoas (incluindo crianças) que sofram de deficiência física, sensorial ou mental, ou para utilizadores sem a experiência ou conhecimento necessários e relevantes (exceto se a pessoa responsável pelo utilizador tiver fornecido aconselhamento e instruções sobre como utilizar o dispositivo). Não deixar o produto sem vigilância, não deixar este produto ao alcance das crianças.
- 8/ A temperatura de utilização máxima não deve ultrapassar 35 °C

ERGONOMIA

Mantêr a sua mão na mesma posição durante um período prolongado pode provocar dor. Se isto ocorrer repetidamente, consulte o seu médico. Como medida de precaução, faça uma pausa de 15 minutos a cada hora.

HOTLINE

Para mais informações poderá contactar o nosso serviço Hotline, mas recomendamos que antes recolha o máximo de informações sobre o problema que encontrar neste produto.

E-mail: support@nacongaming.com

Especificações técnicas

- Dimensões: 45,13*40*37,4 mm
- Peso da unidade: 37,1g
- Número do modelo (série): NC4548

- Tensão de entrada: 5V
- Corrente de entrada: 1000mA
- Potência de Saída: 5V 1100mAh
- Comprimento do cabo: aprox. 100cm

- Consumo: 5V **≡** 1000mA
- Tempo de carregamento: cerca de 2 horas
- Duração da bateria: cerca de 2 horas

EXTERNAL BATTERY FOR DUALSENSE EDGE™*

User guide / Notice d'utilisation / Bedienungsanleitung / Gebruikershandleiding
 Guía del usuario / Manuale d'uso / Manual do utilizador



Manufactured by, fabriqué par, hergestellt von, geproduceerd door, fabricado por, prodotto da, fabricado por: NACON

396 - 466 Rue de la Voyette, CRT2 59273 Fretin, France
support.fr@nacongaming.com - www.nacongaming.com



*Bateria externe pour DualSense Edge™ - batteria esterna per DualSense Edge™